Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

07-30-2001

101791305

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney	DOCKET NO.	11015

	Тс	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Hiromitsu KOIZUMI Takeshi OKOSHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖾 No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment					
		Security Agreement Change of Name					
		Other	_				
	B.	Execution Date: <u>July 6, 2001</u>	19/14/508				
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: July 6, 2001				
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
! !		Additional numbers atta	l ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 120985				
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
DIAZ 9.		00000002 29145081					
y.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 17, 2001 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) _	Hiromits	u Koizum	<u>i</u>	(5)	
/ 4 D		(2) _	Takeshi (Okoshi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(6)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(3) _				(7)	and
	Inventor(s)					(8)	
		other signe assig	In cor good and d, the ur n, transfe	nsideratio valuable o ndersigned er and set	n of the considera agree(s over to	e sum of one (tions paid to s) to assign,	dollar (\$1.00) and each of the under- and hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XE	ROX CO	LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee						, Tokyo, Japan
	01 120191100						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	IMAC	GE FORMI	NG APPAI	RATUS	
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-						
	cation Number	(Case	No	110130		_)	
		for w	hịch the ự	ndersigne	d has (ha	ve) executed	an application for
(42)	was at make of	paten	t in the (Inited Sta	tes of A	merica	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on Ji	uly 6, 2001			
(43)	Application						
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. appli	cation Se	rial Numl	ber	
	for filed applications	filed	Ju	ly 17, 2001			
interthere going which Conve	1) The undersigned to execute separate deem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be forward with such 3) The undersigned may be necessary ention for Protection or confirm by the Assignee.	d agree with inter agree in con of agree reiss	e(s) to exared conce the Assign ference. e(s) to exc onnection Industrial e(s) to pe ue or reex	ecute all iming this lee in ever ecute all with claim of the property of the main at interest amination	papers no applicate y way post papers are more propers are affirmate a grant	ecessary in c tion or contin ssible in obta nd documents a rovisions of lar agreements ive acts whic of a valid Un	onnection with any wation or division ining evidence and and perform any act the International and be necessary ited States patent
to is or ar of the the on the to co	ssue any and all Let ny divisional, cont ne entire interest, entire interest her execute, any agreem 6) The undersigned his assignment any fomply with the rules his document.	ters Finuing and he ein as ents if herel urther of the	eatents of or reissing exercition of signed, are noted to some conflict or grant (some conflict or grant (some conflict or united Some conflict or con	the Unite applica nants that the that he therewith the firm ation which tates Pat	d States tions to he has has (th of OLIF ch may be ent and T	resulting fro the said Ass (they have) fu ey have) not F & BERRIDGE t necessary or Trademark Offi	he power to insert desirable in order ce for recordation
unde	In witness whered rsigned name(s).						
Date	July 6, 2001 N	iame of	Inventor		romitsy	Loyund	(SEAL)
Date	July 6, 2001 N	iame of	Inventor	Jak	reshi	Choshi	(SEAL)
Date	N	lame of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	lame of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	lame of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	iame of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	lame of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	lame of	Inventor				(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:							
Date		Witnes	s				

RECORDED: 07/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 012004 FRAME: 0076